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GENERAL PRICE LIST   (Prices Effective February 1, 2024) 
Price, Merchandise & Availability are Subject to Change Without Notice 
General Information Disclosures:

Cremation Packages

Simple Dignified Cremation: $1,595.00
Just the basics, No extras- everything you need to provide for 

the cremation process in the most cost effective manner.

This package includes:

Cemetery Graveside Service: $2,070.00

 Simple cremation and arrangement for a dignified committal 

service for the cremated remains.

This package includes:

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You

may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select

will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements

mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the

reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services

you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you,

such as cemetery, flowers and newspaper notices. The prices for these items will be

shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you

selected. The funeral home may receive bulk discounts for such items. Said discounts

will be retained by the funeral home. Certain funeral services may be provided off

premises by other funeral service providers. The following package prices and the normal

operating procedures of Cremation Choice are for arrangements to be made nline or over the

phone, however if you desire an in-person consulatation the fee for that is explained in this

price list.

Members of Cremation Choice of Virginia are entitled to receive discounted prices for

Basic services of licensed professional and staff, transfer from place of death (35 mile

radius), basic care of deceased, use of refrigeration (for up to 10 days), filing any

additional necessary paperwork, cremation fee, medical examiner fee, tray case alternative

container and temporary container for cremated remains, coordination with local cemetery

for committal service, delivery of cremated remains to cemetery (35 mile radius), use of

equipment and staff for cemetery committal service.

Basic services of licensed professional and staff, transfer from place of death (35 mile

radius), basic care of deceased, use of refrigeration (for up to 10 days), filing any

additional necessary paperwork, cremation fee, medical examiner fee, tray case

alternative container and temporary container for cremated remains.

(Each of these packages includes an alternative container for the cremation process and

a temporary container for the cremated remains,the crematory fee and the medical

examiner fee. The packages do not include certified copies of the death certificate or

applicable sales tax.)



Honoring Our Veterans Service: $2,195.00
An affordable tribute for the men and women that have 

served our country.

This package includes:

Celebration of Life Service: $2,195.00
Everything you need to complete the cremation process and 

arrange for a memorial service that helps to celebrate the life 

This package includes:

2 Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff: $615.00

3 Facility, Staff and Equipment Fees:

A. Memorial Service at Other Facility $375.00

B. Graveside Service $350.00

Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited

to, staff that is available 24 hours a day to respond to initial request for service;

online arrangement conference with family and responsible parties; preparation and

filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; and

coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g., crematory and

others as required. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to

our facilities such as sheltering of remains, professional licensing , legal and

accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds,

maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, recordkeeping, and

secretarial and administrative expenses.

Our services include coordinating the arrangements, supervision of the service, all

equipment necessary including floral display stands, memory tables, and display

easels.

Our services include coordinating the arrangements, supervision of the service, all

equipment necessary including sound system, register stand, speaker's podium, and

staff to assist with parking.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the

funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for

direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Basic services of licensed professional and staff, transfer from place of death (35 mile

radius), basic care of deceased, use of refrigeration (for up to 10 days), filing any

additional necessary paperwork, cremation fee, medical examiner fee, tray case

alternative container and temporary container for cremated remains, coordination with

your church or other facility for the memorial service, delivery of cremated remains to

place of service (35 mile radius), use of equipment and staff for memorial service,

remembrance stationary.

Services of licensed professional and staff, transfer from place of death (35 mile radius),

basic care of deceased, use of refrigeration (up to 10 days), filing any additional

necessary paperwork, cremation fee, medical examiner fee, tray case alternative container

and temporary container for cremated remains, coordination with local Veterans

cemetery for committal service, coordination of military honors (including flag

presentation and taps), delivery of cremated remains to local Veterans cemetery (35 mile

radius), use of equipment and staff for cemetery committal service, protective flag cover

and Veteran remembrance stationary.



3 Facility, Staff and Equipment Fees: (Continued)
$500.00

Not Provided

C. Use of Staff and Equipment for Witnessed Cremation Process

Our service includes coordinating with the crematory for specific

cremation time, professional staff to greet family upon arrival.

(Limited to immediate family members only)

D. Use of Facility for Visitation and/or Memorial Service

E. In Person Conference at our Facility (M-F 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.)

F. In Person Conference at Residence or Other Location (M-F 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.)

G. For After Hours In Person Arrangement Conference (added to In Person Conference Fee)

H. For Weekend/Holiday Arrangement Conference (Added to In Person Conference Fee)

I. Fee to Prepare and Place Obituary Notice (Newspaper has additional charges)

J. Fee to Expedite Death Certification (subject to availability of physician)

K. Certified Copies of Death Certificate – State of Virginia (Per Copy)

L. Death Certificate Amendment Fee (For family error)

M. Mailing of Cremated Remains

N. Certified Life Celebrant (Person that is trained to provide a unique life celebration service)

O. Extended Sheltering of Cremated Remains (Per week or portion thereof)

(We will hold cremated remains for up to 10 days at no charge. Release of cremated remains 
from our arrangement center by appointment during regular business hours) 

$175.00
$150.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$12.00
$50.00
$175.00
$350.00
$20.00

4 Not Provided

5
A. Basic Care $150.00

B. Additional Care of Deceased (Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing) $125.00
C. Extended Refrigeration of unembalmed remains (per day or portion of ) $25.00

(* Extended Refrigeration charges start after 10 days in our custody )

D. Identification view prior to disposition (Email Visual I.D.) No Charge
6 Automotive Equipment:

These charges are for local service; beyond 35 miles add $3.00

per mile one way, per vehicle, plus expenses. (Tolls, Hotels, etc.)

A. Transfer of remains into our care $275.00
B. Transfer of remains to Medical Examiner

or other offsite location $275.00
C. Service Car $125.00
D. Flower/Equipment Van $125.00

7 Funeral Merchandise:
$3,680.00 to $895.00

$275.00 to $75.00

A. Casket Range
(A complete price list can be provided upon inquiry )

B. Alternative Container Range
(A complete price list can be provided upon inquiry)

C. Urn  Range $4,195.00 to $30.00
(A complete price list can be provided upon inquiry)

staff to assist with parking.

Our charge includes cleansing, sanitizing and preparing the deceased for

identification, refrigeration, and placing in container for cremation.

Embalming:
Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select

certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you

usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it,
s u c h a s  d i r e c t c r e m a t i o n o r  i m m e d i a t e b u r i a l .

Preparations of Deceased:



7 Funeral Merchandise: (Continued)
$90.00 to $45.00D. Remembrance Jewelry

(A complete price list can be provided upon inquiry )
E. (Outer Burial Containers) Urn Vault Range $1,560.00 to $119.00

F. Remembrance Stationery

1. Remembrance Package: 1 Register Book, 24 Acknowledgent/Thank You $100.00
Cards with envelopes & 24 Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (Basic or Veterans)

2. Register Book (Basic or Veterans) $28.00
3. Acknowledgement Cards (per 24) $24.00
4. Memorial Folders (per 24) $48.00
5. Prayer Cards (per 24) $48.00

G. Protective Flag Case (Vinyl) $25.00
H. Disaster Pouch $155.00

8 *Immediate Burial: Not Provided

9 *Direct Cremation: $5,200.00 to $1,520.00

$1,595.00
$1,795.00
$1,750.00

$1,520.00

$2,415.00

$1,520.00

10
11

A. Direct cremation with  Tray Case alternative container

B. Direct cremation with  Over Size Tray Case alternative container (In excess of

300lbs.)

C. Direct cremation with Viewing Case alternative container

D. Direct cremation with container provided by
the purchaser (must encase and support remains and be leak proof)

E. Direct cremation with minimum casket

F. Direct cremation with any other casket would be

this fee PLUS price of casket selected

G. Direct Cremation with memorial service

in our facilities

H. Medical Examiner fee (as mandated by Virginia law)

I. Crematory: cremation process fee (Mon. - Fri. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.)

J. Crematory: additional cremation processing fee (Sat. or Sun. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.)

K. Crematory: additional fee for after hours processing fee (5 p.m. to 9 p.m.)

L. Crematory: additional fee for excessive weight (over 300 lbs.)

M. Crematory: additional fee for gathering at crematory (Witness Cremation)
Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home:
Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home:

Not Provided
$100.00

$350.00
$200.00
$150.00
$200.00
$500.00

Not Provided
Not Provided

Our charges (without funeral ceremony or facilities for viewing) include transfer of remains into our care,

basic services of funeral director and staff, basic care, identification of the remains, crematory's fee and the

Medical Examiner's fee ($100.00 required by Virginia statute), and hand delivery of the cremated 
remains (within a 35 mile radius). The certified copies of the death certificate ($12 ea.) and applicable

sales tax (6% on merchandise) will be added to the funeral home's charges for the service selected.

State and local laws do not require a casket for direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct

cremation you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made

of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The

containers we provide are: cardboard or composite wood containers. The minimum of an alternative

container is required by the crematory and Virginia statute.

(A complete price list can be provided upon inquiry )

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to 
surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a 
container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy 
these requirements.
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